
 
 

 

 

 
Win: Cole, Jackson (1)
Loss: Taylor, Keon (1)
HBP: Taylor, Keon, Spencer, Nickolas, Shaw, Austin, Cervantes, Jacob
PB: Thrower, Eric, Duarte, Jonathan, Taylor, Keon, Blancet, Josh, Lambdin, Blake, Pruitt, Brandon, Compton, CJ, Zacharias, Kaiden,
Cervantes, Jacob, Williams, Joe
 
Start: 16:00   Time: 00:00   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Georgetown (Ky.) 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 5 8 10 1
Asbury (Ky.) 0 1 2 1 0 3 0 0 2 9 14 3

Georgetown (Ky.)  -vs- Asbury (Ky.) 2020-02-25 at Wilmore, KY

Georgetown (Ky.) 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Schab, Randall cf 4 3 3 1 0 1 0
Gaynor, Ryan 1b 4 2 3 0 0 1 0
Krennrich, Brandon dh 5 1 2 2 0 0 0
Duarte, Jonathan c 4 0 1 1 1 0 0
    Bumgarner, Isaiah 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Thrower, Eric 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Cano, Rigo 3b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Rojas, David 3 0 1 1 0 1 0
Granillo, Jerry 2b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Stack, Zack lf 2 0 0 0 2 0 0
Figueroa, Gabriel ss 3 1 0 0 0 1 0
Wall, Joseph rf 4 1 0 0 0 1 0
Spencer, Nickolas p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Taylor, Keon p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 8 10 5 3 7 0

2B: Krennrich, Brandon (1); Schab, Randall (1)
3B: Schab, Randall (1)
SH: Bumgarner, Isaiah (1)
SB: Figueroa, Gabriel (1); Wall, Joseph (1)
CS: Bumgarner, Isaiah (1); Stack, Zack (1)
HBP: Figueroa, Gabriel (1); Gaynor, Ryan (1); Schab, Randall (1);
Cano, Rigo (1)
E: Stack, Zack (1)

Asbury (Ky.) 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
McIntire, Garrett cf 5 2 4 2 1 0 0
Dick, Austin 2b 3 1 1 0 0 1 0
Campbell, Trevor ss 4 1 1 3 1 0 0
Paris, Walker rf 4 0 1 1 0 0 0
    Baumbick, Riley rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Haupt, Paul 1b 3 0 1 1 1 1 0
    Lambdin, Blake 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Compton, CJ dh 3 1 2 0 1 0 0
Mattingly, Payton 3b 4 1 1 1 0 1 0
    Zacharias, Kaiden 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Pruitt, Brandon 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Back, Colton lf 4 2 2 0 1 0 0
Williams, Joe c 4 0 1 1 1 1 0
    Blancet, Josh 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Shaw, Austin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Cervantes, Jacob p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Cole, Jackson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 9 14 9 6 4 0

2B: McIntire, Garrett (2)
HR: Campbell, Trevor (1); Mattingly, Payton (1)
SF: Haupt, Paul (1)
SB: McIntire, Garrett (1); Dick, Austin (3); Back, Colton (1)
HBP: Dick, Austin (2); Compton, CJ (1); Paris, Walker (1)
E: Campbell, Trevor (1); Mattingly, Payton (2)

Georgetown (Ky.) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Spencer, Nickolas 2.2 4 3 3 1 0 0 0 3 0 9 11 0 1 45
Krennrich, Brandon 3.1 8 4 4 1 2 0 0 0 0 17 18 4 3 58
Taylor, Keon (L, 1) 2.1 1 2 2 4 2 0 0 1 0 9 13 1 3 54
Totals 13 9 9 6 4 0 0 4 0 35 42 5 7 157

Asbury (Ky.) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Shaw, Austin 5.0 5 3 3 2 5 0 0 3 0 18 20 1 2 84
Cervantes, Jacob 3.0 1 1 0 1 2 2 0 1 0 11 12 2 2 46
Cole, Jackson (W, 1) 1.0 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 6 0 1 22
Totals 10 8 3 3 7 2 0 4 0 34 38 3 5 152
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